FORM P70-1619A OMB (3551-0027

01-29-2001

## 

101597668

R1111-501

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Olfica PATENT



RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET \ \ (7 U)
The TOLDENING	PATENTS ONLY
10. 110	(s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error  Reci # Frame #	Merger Other
Reei # Frame # Corrective Occument	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reci# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(les)	Marx if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Oate
	Month   Day Year
Time bhong 1881	
Name (line 2)	Esseution Cate Month Car - Year
econd Party	Banth 324 1ts
Name (line 1)	161.26220
Jame (line 2)	69479320
eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Mae 1) Teamnox International Co	. Ltd.
	demiciled in the Campe
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic
dress (ilne 1) 6F-6, No. 9, San Min Rd.	, Sung Shan Dist. Representative is attached.
GL672 (Ima O.EO. 140. 3.) 2222	seasrate document from Assignment.)
dress (line 2)	
trass mae 1 Taipei	Taiwan, R.O.C.
71623 (((()))	States and States
mestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Hame	
dress (line 1)	
dress (line 23	
iress (line 1)	
fress (line 4)	
0000156 09479220 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
\ 01/26/2001 22**** 40.00 \$P	
01 FC:581	One menacop since

IC DUTGET REDOTLING FOR THIS COMMERCE OF FORTHWOM IS ESUMMED TO AVERAGE SOCIOUMNETS FOR FORTHWOM FOR THE COMMERCE OF FORTHWOM THE COMMERCE OF FORT ic bursel recording for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the document and irreduced to converte the Cover Sheet. Leng comments regulating this burden estimate to the U.S. Patert and Tracement Office. Chief Information Unicid. Washington. 2011 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory affairs. Chief of Management and Budget. Paper 76. 2 Regulatory Process Council Co MAN SECUMENT OF THE PROPERTY O

b				
FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 UMB 0651-0027		Page 2	1-17-01	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address Area	a Code and Telep	hone Number 410-	465-6678
Name Morton	J. Rosenberg			
Address (line 1) Rosenb	erg Klein & Lee			
Address (line 2) 3458 E	llicott Center Driv	ve, Suite 101		
Address (line 3) Ellico	Et City, MD 21043			
Address (line 4)				
Pages - Enter the to including a	otal number of pages of t any attachments.	the attached conv	/eyance document	#
Application Number(s)			Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica	tuon Number or the Patent Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the s	same property).
Patent Applicati	on Number(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
09/479,220				
If this document is being filed togs signed by the first named executing		uon, enter the date th	a patent application was	Month Bay Year
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)		 ਅਟਾ	PCT
Enter PCT applica	tion number	·		
only if a U.S. Appl		F	टा	PCT
has not been ass				
Number of Properties	Enter the total numb	er of properties i	nvolved. #	1
ee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Acc	ount	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the	# 18	-2011
•	Deposit Ac	count Number: ion to charge addit	<u></u>	X No
		1011 (0 6115) 9-		
Statement and Signatur		Sauceniae inform	ation is true and cor	rect and any
To the best of my kn	owledge and belief, the lue copy of the original d	locument. Charg	es to deposit accou	nt are authorized, as
indicated herein.	c/h	+ 0//		16 0 3501
Morton J. Rosenb	erg //ov	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
Name of Person Sig	gning (	63		

PATENT REEL: 011455 FRAME: 0890

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (wc). Ting-Sheng Tsai	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AFOLDING TABLE	
Title of Invention	
(hereinaster referred to as "The Invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	
Executed on even date herewith;	
Exercuted on 28 December 1999;	
<b>Ex</b> filed on $1/7/2000$ , Serial No. $09/479,220$ ;	
☐ filed as PCT International Application No on, designating	
The United States of America; WHEREAS, TEAMNOX INTERNATIONAL CO, LTD.  Assigned Name(s)	
whose post office address is 6F-6, No. 9. San Min Rd., Sung Shan Dist., Taipei, Taiw	an
hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	-
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Dac 28 1999	
Tina-Shena Isai	
Ting-Sheng Tsai  Dec. 28, 1999  Date  Assignor Name  No. 14 Alley I, Lane 110, Da-Yung St., Kang Shan Chen,  Where Signed	
Street Address	
Kaohsiung Hsien - Ling Hong	
Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature  Signature	
WITNESS: (Optional)	
WITNESS: (Optional)	
Print/Type Name	
Print/Type Name	
Signature	
Signature -	

Continued on Next Page

BACON & THOMAS EWR0002 - UTUSAWIT, ASG

> PATENT REEL: 011455 FRAME: 0891